Case No:1802499/2018



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr S Gaskell

Respondent: A Shade Greener

## **JUDGMENT**

Claim 1802499/2018 against A Shade Greener is dismissed.

## **REASONS**

A letter sent by the Tribunal dated 8 February 2019 gave the opportunity for the parties to write to the Tribunal if they objected to the claim against A Shade Greener being dismissed. No objections were received.

**Employment Judge Davies** 

12th March 2019